505217514 12/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5264282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILINX CORPORATION	02/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVAND TECH CO
Street Address:	6540 LUSK BLVD, STE C259
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7263342
Patent Number:	7271668
Patent Number:	7924802
Patent Number:	7289783
Patent Number:	7298183
Patent Number:	7304550
Patent Number:	7365617
Patent Number:	8169266
Patent Number:	7372335
Patent Number:	8179167
Patent Number:	7403048
Patent Number:	7477885
Patent Number:	7522898
Patent Number:	7941475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-449-0729 Email: ghobad@heidari.us

PATENT 505217514 REEL: 047664 FRAME: 0445

Correspondent Name: NAVAND TECH CO

Address Line 1:6540 LUSK BLVD, STE C259Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GHOBAD HEIDARI	
SIGNATURE:	/GHOBAD HEIDARI/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT-signed#page1.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047664 FRAME: 0446

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WiLinx Corporation ("Assignor") is the current owner of the U.S. Patents tabulated below (the "Patents"):

	Patent #	Patent Title	Grant Date
1	7,263,342	High frequency wireless receiver circuits and methods	August 28, 2007
2	7,271,668	Mixer circuits and methods with improved spectral purity	April 14, 2005
3	7,924,802	Wireless communication systems and methods	April 12, 2011
4	7,289,783	Mixer circuits and methods with matched bias currents	October 30, 2007
13	7,298,183	High frequency divider circuits and methods	June 2, 2005
5	7,304,550	Wideband attenuator circuits and methods	December 4, 2007
6	7,365,617	Wideband attenuator circuits and methods	April 29, 2008
7	8,169,266	Mixer circuits and methods	May 1, 2012
8	7,372,335	Wideband circuits and methods	May 13, 2008
11	8,179,167	Wide bandwidth fast hopping frequency synthesizer circuits and methods	May 15, 2012
12	7,403,048	Divider circuits and methods using in-phase and quadrature signals	June 1, 2005
9	7,477,885	DC offset cancellation circuits and methods	January 13, 2009
10	7,522,898	High frequency synthesizer circuits and methods	April 21, 2009
14	7,941,475	Programmable filter circuits and methods	May 10, 2011

Navand Tech, Co. ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title and interest in the inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor hereby represents and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

ASSIGNOR					
By:	Babak	Lazi			
Name:	2				
Title:	Maraging R	arther-Ato	ih Vedri	d	
Company:	_WiLinx Corpora	ation			
Date:	2-27-15	Ĩ			
State of C	grifonnii SS Anger	()) ()) s	21		
CERTIFY personally kno appeared before	THAT wn to me to be the me this day in	naga MCy ne same person w person, and ackn	ピレラ 人 hose name owledged tl	AZI is subscribed to nat HE	te aforesaid, DO HEREBY to the foregoing instrument, signed, sealed and ses and purposes therein set
Given under m	y hand and notaria	I seal this 2	7 day o	1 <i>6</i> 3	_, 20 <u>/5</u>
Signature of No	otary Public				
(Seal)	Burt	101P		COMM. 361-1 NOTARY PUB LOS ANGE	BRADFORD 1 # 2081985 UC - CAUFORNIA 0 LES COUNTY 0 ES OCT. 15, 2010
Printed Name of	of Notary				DANIEL BRADFORD
My commission	n expires on	OCTOBA	. 15	_, 20_/8.	COMM. # 2081985 POTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY (COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 15, 2018

PATENT REEL: 047664 FRAME: 0448